Resolution #89-184-72

## RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes generally authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and of the enrolled members thereof; and
- WHEREAS, It has been noted that staff of the Tribal Social Services Program do not receive comparable salaries with their counterparts in the Bureau Of Indian Affairs who have similar education and experience levels; and
- WHEREAS, The inequities involved in this situation have created morale problems within the Program; and
- WHEREAS, This may be corrected through appropriate action of the Human Resource Committee and the Social Services Director,
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes hereby directs the Human Resource Committee and the Director of Tribal Social Services to immediately complete all actions and documentation necessary to ensure that Tribal Social Services staff salaries are increased to a level where they receive compensation comparable to that of BIA employees with similar experience and educational backgrounds.

Resolution #89-184-76

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 7 members of whom 5 constitute a quorum, <u>1</u> were present at a <u>trigginal</u> Meeting thereof duly called, noticed, convened, and held on the <u>1076</u> day of <u>Cursual</u>, 1989; that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such Meeting by the affirmative vote of <u>1</u> members, <u>1</u> members opposed, <u>0</u> members abstained, <u>1</u> members not voting, and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Dated the 10th day of Jugart

Secretary, Tribal Business Council

ATTEST Chairmăn, Tribal Business